PIQOOD	016582
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	900324301019
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	02/27/1901006004 **78.75 FILED
pecial Instructions to Filing Officer:	19 FEB 26 54 4: 21

Office Use Only

N CULLIGAN FEB 2 6 2019

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

SUBJECT: AVIC Technologies, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u>)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee S78.75
 Filing Fee
 & Certificate of Status

\$78.75	
Filing Fee	
& Certifie	d Copy

\$87.50
 Filing Fee,
 Certified Copy
 & Certificate of

Make Check Payable to: Florida Department of State

FROM:

Benjamin H. Hamrick

Name

800 Basin St., Building 4, Apt. 107 Address

Tallahassee, FL 32304

City, State & Zip

(904) 422-1527

Daytime Telephone number

avictechnologies1@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles

FILED

2019 FEB 26 PH 4: 26

ALLAHASSEE, FURRIS

Articles of Incorporation

Of

AVIC Technologies, Inc.

Article I: Name

٠

.

The name of the corporation shall be: AVIC Technologies, Inc.

Article 2: Principal Office

Principal Street Address	Principal Mailing Address (if different)
800 Basin St.	
Building 4, Apt. 107	
Tallahassee, FL 32304	

Article 3: Purpose

The purpose for which the company has been formed is to conduct any and all lawful business.

Article 4: Shares

The Company is authorized to issue a total of <u>1,000,000</u> common shares having no par value.

<u>CEO</u>

Benjamin H. Hamrick 800 Basin St., Building 4, Apt. 107 Tallahassee, FL 32304

Article 6: Initial Registered Agent

Name:	Benjamin H. Hamrick
Address:	800 Basin St., Building 4, Apt. 107
	Tallahassee, FL 32304

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Benjamin H. Hamrick, Registered Agent

2/26/2019 Date

Article 7: Incorporator FE8 26 Name: Benjamin H. Hamrick PK 4: m 800 Basin St., Building 4, Apt. 107 Address: Tallahassee, FL 32304 26

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the submission of false information in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Bint

Benjamin H. Hamrick, Incorporator

2/26/2019

Date